
1655 E. 6th St. • Suite A-3 

Corona, California 92879 

Tel:  (951) 280 - 1872 

Fax: (951) 280 - 1867 

The Quality Plus Group Maintenance and Construction 

U             

 

   November 18, 2024 
 Updated December 10, 2024 
 Updated December 18, 2024 

    
Michael Combs 
Sent via: MCombs@riversideca.gov  

 
Subject: Proposed Change Order- NO.4.R1 - Plumbing Drain work 
replacement 
 
Site:  Riverside Airport Restroom 
City of Riverside Contract No.8080 
 
Proposed Change to Scope of Work 
Pursuant to request made in the field and scope fol lowing is proposed.  

• Remobilization following Council approval of this c hange. 
• Installation of drains in men’s and women’s restroo ms in trench by 

others. 
• Women’s restroom install drains for 3 toilets, 2 la vy sinks and one 

floor drain and one clean out. 
• Men’s restroom install drains for 1 toilet, 3 urina ls, 2 lavy 

sinks, 1 floor drain and 1 clean out  
• Install drains for mop sink in room adjacent to wom en’s restroom. 
• Connect plumbing to outside clay pipe 
• All new plumbing, groundwork and vents will be in A BS.  Piping will 

extend all the way to existing vent in space over r estroom.  New 
ABS will terminate above men’s restroom and at clay  pipe outside of 
building . 

• Complete backfill over install underground piping 
• Complete concrete pad over new piping for new tile.  
• Remove piping installed for original layout to acco mmodate new 

layout 
• Complete new in wall piping for new layout of restr oom fixtures 
• Provide and install additional urinal 
• Frame and install drywall to accommodate new layout . 

 
NOTES 
Excavation and concrete removal by others 
 
 
 



1655 E. 6th St. • Suite A-3 

Corona, California 92879 

Tel:  (951) 280 - 1872 

Fax: (951) 280 - 1867 

The Quality Plus Group Maintenance and Construction 

U             

 

 
PRICE:  
Direct cost for Plumbing, backfill and concrete   $ 40,191.57 
Cost to complete assessment of line     $ 1,500.00 
Cost to frame urinal wall and frame back wall  
with new ties in         $ 6,278.48 
Prime Contractor Overhead Markup      $ 4,797.00 
Prime Contract Profit Markup      $ 2,398.50 
Prime Bond Costs         $ 2.206.62 
Total Cost for Proposed change Order     $57,372.17 
Credit Option to Use ABS in Lieu of Cast iron   $ 6,015.92 
Total Using ABS         $51,356.25 
 

 
The above cost is net costs for the changes request ed and includes 
all prevailing wage, sales tax, delivery and other charges to 
complete the proposed scope of work.  
 
Price for material good till 30 January 2025.Payment Terms and Conditions per 
Current Contract.  
 
If you have any questions or require additional inf ormation, please feel 
free to contact us. 
 
Quality Plus Group 
 
Dan Sola 





 
R

E
N

O
V

A
T

IO
N

 O
F

 T
W

O
 R

E
ST

R
O

O
M

S 
A

T
 T

H
E

 R
IV

E
R

SI
D

E
 M

U
N

IC
IP

A
L 

A
IR

P
O

R
T

 

 6
9

5
1

 F
lig

h
t 

R
d

.,
 R

iv
e

rs
id

e
 C

A
  9

2
5

0
4

. 
 

D
iv

is
io

n
 2

2

It
e

m
 D

e
sc

ri
p

ti
o

n
M

e
a

su
ri

n
g

 

U
n

it
s

U
n

it
s

U
n

it
 C

o
st

T
o

ta
l C

o
st

T
o

ta
l I

te
m

 C
o

st
T

o
ta

l A
m

o
u

n
t

D
iv

is
io

n
 2

2
 -

 P
lu

m
b

in
g

4
0

,1
9

1
.5

7
$

   
   

  
La

b
o

u
r La

b
o

re
r 

H
R

9
0

   
   

   
 

9
0

.4
1

$
   

   
   

   
  

8
,1

3
7

.1
9

$
   

   
  

 
8

,1
3

7
.1

9
$

   
   

   
   

  
 

C
e

m
e

n
t 

M
a

so
n

H
R

3
0

   
   

   
 

9
0

.7
1

$
   

   
   

   
  

2
,7

2
1

.3
0

$
   

   
  

 
2

,7
2

1
.3

0
$

   
   

   
   

  
 

P
lu

m
b

e
r

H
R

5
4

   
   

   
 

1
1

3
.8

7
$

   
   

   
  

 
6

,1
4

9
.0

4
$

   
   

  
 

6
,1

4
9

.0
4

$
   

   
   

   
  

 

E
q

u
ip

m
e

n
t

T
o

o
ls

D
a

ys
8

   
   

   
  

 
1

2
5

.0
0

$
   

   
   

  
 

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
   

   
  

 
1

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

   
   

   
   

  
 

Se
rv

ic
e

 T
ru

ck
D

a
ys

8
   

   
   

  
 

2
4

0
.0

0
$

   
   

   
  

 
1

,9
2

0
.0

0
$

   
   

  
 

1
,9

2
0

.0
0

$
   

   
   

   
  

 

M
a

te
ri

a
l B
a

ck
fi

ll 
Sa

n
d

Lo
a

d
1

   
   

   
  

 
4

0
0

.0
0

$
   

   
   

  
 

4
0

0
.0

0
$

   
   

   
  

 
4

0
0

.0
0

$
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

C
a

st
 ir

o
n

/A
B

S 
re

p
la

ce
m

e
n

t 
(S

e
e

 a
tt

a
ch

m
e

n
t

LS
1

   
   

   
  

 
1

1
,2

5
8

.0
0

$
   

  
 

1
1

,2
5

8
.0

0
$

   
   

 
1

1
,2

5
8

.0
0

$
   

   
   

   
 

co
p

p
e

r 
R

e
p

la
ce

m
e

n
t

LS
1

   
   

   
  

 
8

,6
0

6
.0

4
$

   
   

  
 

8
,6

0
6

.0
4

$
   

   
  

 
8

,6
0

6
.0

4
$

   
   

   
   

  
 



 
R

E
N

O
V

A
T

IO
N

 O
F

 T
W

O
 R

E
ST

R
O

O
M

S 
A

T
 T

H
E

 R
IV

E
R

SI
D

E
 M

U
N

IC
IP

A
L 

A
IR

P
O

R
T

 

 6
9

5
1

 F
lig

h
t 

R
d

.,
 R

iv
e

rs
id

e
 C

A
  9

2
5

0
4

. 
 It

e
m

 D
e

sc
ri

p
ti

o
n

M
e

a
su

ri
n

g
 

U
n

it
s

U
n

it
s

U
n

it
 C

o
st

T
o

ta
l C

o
st

T
o

ta
l I

te
m

 C
o

st
T

o
ta

l A
m

o
u

n
t

Fr
a

m
in

g
 e

tc
.

6
,2

7
8

.4
8

$
   

   
   

 
La

b
o

u
r La

b
o

re
r 

H
R

2
4

   
   

   
 

9
0

.4
1

$
   

   
   

   
  

2
,1

6
9

.9
2

$
   

   
   

2
,1

6
9

.9
2

$
   

   
   

   
  

 

D
ry

 w
a

ll 
In

st
a

lle
r

H
R

2
4

   
   

   
 

9
6

.4
0

$
   

   
   

   
  

2
,3

1
3

.5
6

$
   

   
   

2
,3

1
3

.5
6

$
   

   
   

   
  

 

E
q

u
ip

m
e

n
t

T
o

o
ls

D
a

ys
3

   
   

   
   

 
1

2
5

.0
0

$
   

   
   

   
3

7
5

.0
0

$
   

   
   

   
3

7
5

.0
0

$
   

   
   

   
   

  
 

Se
rv

ic
e

 T
ru

ck
D

a
ys

3
   

   
   

   
 

2
4

0
.0

0
$

   
   

   
   

7
2

0
.0

0
$

   
   

   
   

7
2

0
.0

0
$

   
   

   
   

   
  

 

M
a

te
ri

a
l

D
ry

w
a

l M
a

te
ri

a
ls

- 
M

is
c

LS
1

   
   

   
   

 
7

0
0

.0
0

$
   

   
   

   
7

0
0

.0
0

$
   

   
   

   
7

0
0

.0
0

$
   

   
   

   
   

  
 





Line Quantity Part Price Ext.
1 8 10 feet cast iron pipe 312.22 2497.76
2 50 4" no hub bands 11.24 562
3 5 4" cast iron santee 76.88 384.4
4 8 4" cast iron comby 113.62 568.1
5 4 clost flange 136.71 546.84
6 4 closet bend 116.22 464.88
7 1 brass clean out 693.97 693.97
8 2 floor drain 464.94 929.88
9 2 2" cast iron ptrap 57.54 115.08

10 40 2' cast iron fittings 49.22 1968.8
11 60 2' no hubs 9.5 570
12 10 2' cast iron pipe 173.9 1739

total 10,472.61
tax 785.44

grand total 11,258


